U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200902951-2  | Patent and   | Trademark Office |  |  |
|--|--|------------------|--|--|
| RECORDATION  | N FORM COVER SHEET   |                  |  |  |
| PATENTS ONLY   |  |                  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les):  Kiran Joseph ALMEIDA  Viji Kakkattu RAVINDRAN  Sign Kashawara Sudhama BHANDOLKAR   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies  HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT C 11445 Compaq Center Drive West Houston, TX 77070 |                  |  |  |
| Birur Keshavarao Sudhanva BHANDOLKAR   | 11000001, 7777777  |                  |  |  |
|  |  | ** <b>학</b> 교    |  |  |
|  |  |                  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | No. Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   | Type MNo         |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:   | 140 Additional Hamology and additional assets a fractional and   | 1163 [2](10      |  |  |
| <u> </u>   | e of Name  | □Joint           |  |  |
| ☐ Other  |  |                  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s):October 05,2009  |  |                  |  |  |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |                  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:   |  |                  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   |  |                  |  |  |
| Application No.: 12626882 Date Fifed: 28 November, 2009  |  |                  |  |  |
| Confirmation No.: 2995 B. Patent No.(s):   |  |                  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>   |  |                  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents  |                  |  |  |
|  | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0   | 10<br>           |  |  |
| Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration   | Enclosed   | ,                |  |  |
| HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road   | X Authorization to be charged to dep   | osit account.    |  |  |
| Mail Stop 35<br>Fort Collins, Colorado 80528   | 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025   |                  |  |  |
| Statement and signature.   | 1  |                  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   |  |                  |  |  |
| <i>#</i>   | IL None  | 0000             |  |  |
| i Prakash Nama   | Signature 28 Novemb  |                  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:3   |  |                  |  |  |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 |  |                  |  |  |
| Page 1 of 1  |  |                  |  |  |
|  |  |                  |  |  |

PATENT

REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0700

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200902951-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of mylour obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its 5L W) er

| entitled Policy Enforcement   |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Filing Date:  | Apr  | elication No.:   |  |  |
| and the invention(s) and improvement P's), divisionals, and renewals of and Patent of the United States and of divisionals, and renewals of and Patent of the United States and of divisionals, or extensional provided by HPDC, its successors which said Letters Patent in same would have been held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors we have not executed and will not all that the will, each time a request is a necessary or desirable to perfect the Patent, to HPDC, its successors, as HPDC, or to its nominee, all known Letters Patent, to testify in any legal continuations, C-1-P's, resissue and fedd everything possible to aid HPDC enforce, for its or their own benefit, countries provided the expenses wheald by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorize and any official of any country or applications as aforesaid, to issue the Patent for said invention(s) or improbe issued and granted on or as a residure further authorize and | at(s) set forth therein, and at substitutes for said applications of said Letters Petent PDC to file applications in a ssoria, assigns, nominees of espectively may be grantenized by me/us had this assistant lawe have full right to decute any agreement in comade, and without undue do title to said invention(s) distinct respecting said invention(s) common applications, to make the title to said invention(s) distinct respecting said invention(s) in the successors, assigns, proper patent protection for ich may be incurred by me and request the Commission of the patentics), including any endired the application afores direct the application afores of the applicatio | any and all centinuations, continuations-in-part (C-I- ation for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters high may be granted thereon or therefore; and any my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or d, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the grament, and transfer not been made, envey the entire interest herein assigned, and that if onflict herewith, and I/we further covernant and agree elay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be or improvement(s), said application and said Letters representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to ation(s) or improvement(s), said application and end ful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, e ell rightful oaths and dectarations, and generally to nominees and legal representatives to obtain and or said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all ofus in lending such coeperation and assistance are coner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States united States whose duty it is to issue patents on the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters and all Letters Patent of the United States which may aid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment, ord to insert the serial number and filling date of said dittle set forth above as soon as the same shall have |  |  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P.  | hereunte set my/our hand(s   | ) and seeks):  |  |  |
| → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  | 95 Oct 3.451   |  |  |
| inversor's Signature (Seen)   | agg money gy a sa a man a should hade  | හල උදර මැවෙල්<br>Date Assignment නිලිපත්   |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature (Seet)  Kiran Joseph ALMEIDA Inventor's Typed Name   |  |  |  |  |
| Kiran Joseph ALMEIDA  | ) .ss::  | Cate Assignment Signed   |  |  |
| Kiran Joseph ALMEIDA<br>Invontor's Typed Name   | j.   | Date Assignment Signed  Date Application Signed  |  |  |
| Kiran Joseph ALMEIDA Inventor's Typed Name State of Kamatika County of INDIA Ridge me this day of   | personelly appeared<br>f saasfactory evidence to be  | Cate Assignment Signed  Date Application Signed  Ciran Joseph ALMEIDA who is personally the person who soknowledged the loregoing instrument of  |  |  |
| Kiran Joseph ALMEIDA Inventor's Typed Name.  State of Kanastisks  County of INDIA  Ballore me this day of known or proved to me on the basis of   | personelly appeared<br>f saasfactory evidence to be  | Cate Assignment Signed  Date Application Signed  Circuit Joseph ALMEIDA who is personally the person who soknowledged the foregoing instrument of Ratery PIME to Commendate Sections:  |  |  |

**PATENT REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0701**  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Cotorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200902951-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

|   | IN WITNESS WHERE            | )F, liwe hereunto set mylour hand(s  | ) and seai(s):   |
|---|-----------------------------|--|--|
| 1.15                                    | 1                           |  | of the door  |
| Inventors                               | Signature (Seal)            | kara maja manjahan keradi (adipadi). Balaharan kelik di tahun balan ada kelaharan da balaharan da balah di balan ada   | Date Assignment Signed   |
| s din semblema                          | NA DIAVINI PEDARI           |  |  |
|   | ilu RAVINDRAN<br>Typed Name |  | Date Application Signed  |
| MIA COLLECTION                          | Chow warne                  |  | main Management and  |
| State-of                                | Kernataka                   | <b>Y</b>   |  |
|   |                             | ) ss.:   |  |
| County of                               | India                       | )  | •  |
| Before me                               | this day of                 | , poreonally appeared  | Viji Kakkattu RAVINDRAN who is personally  |
| khown or                                |                             | basis of satisfactory evidence to be t   | he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of   |
| -                                       |                             |  | Nessity F (Gig   |
|   |                             |  | My Corontiestors Expires:  |
|   |                             |  |  |
|   | Off removed and and a       | •  |  |
|   | Introduction                |  |  |
| 4.164                                   | LA I was                    |  |  |
| inventor's                              | Signature (Seal)            |  | Date Assignment Signed   |
|   | 7                           |  |  |
|   | ravarao Sudhanva BHA        | INDOLKAR   | The second secon |
| Inventor's                              | Typed Name                  |  | Date Application Signed  |
|   |                             |  |  |
| State of                                | Kamateks                    | )  |  |
|   |                             | ) 99   |  |
| County of                               |                             | )  |  |
| Before me                               | e trileday of               | personally appeared Birur  | Koshaverac Sudhenva BHANDOLKAR who is personally   |
|   |                             |  | the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of  |
| assigrime                               | int to be his/her free act  | and deed.  |  |
|   |                             |  | Recey Willie<br>18's Commission Expires  |
|   |                             | •  | то у кол тетновида такритов.   |
|   |                             |  |  |
| Je s s a rea e d'a se l'act             | Gignaturu (Swai)            | The formation of the decided control to Andrew States and the control of the states of | Onin Assignment Signed   |
| *************************************** | , sagnotoro goven,          |  | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,  |
| inventor's                              | Typed Name                  |  | Date Application Signed  |
|   |                             |  |  |
| State of                                |                             | )  |  |
|   |                             | ) 95   |  |
| County of                               | f                           | ì  |  |
| Before m                                | e this day of               | personally appeared  | who is personally  |
|   |                             |  | the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of  |
|   | an to be his/her free ac    |  |  |
|   |                             |  | New Page   |
|   |                             | Page 2 of 2  | hilly Constitution in the galdens  |
| Foor 10/06 (                            | ASSUMPTION (CO.)            | , Applica 100 to |  |

**PATENT REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0702** 

**RECORDED: 11/28/2009**